[bookmark: _GoBack]Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Office of Management & Budget
	Preparer
	Brendan Coticchia
	Standing Committee Representative
	David Hutchinson, Brendan Coticchia
	Type of Legislation
	Capital Budget Amendment


Description of Legislation
This legislation re-appropriates and re-allocates job numbers closed from 2010 through 2023 per provisions of Chapter 218 of City Code.

	Total Cost
	$ 0

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☐ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
6000900724 STEWART AVE - WATER MITIGATION: $500,000
6009300224 SOUTH NEGLEY AVENUE BRIDGE - FINAL DESIGN (TIP): $475,000
6009300424 SOUTH NEGLEY AVENUE BRIDGE - RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION (TIP): $47,500
6009300124 SOUTH NEGLEY AVENUE BRIDGE - FINAL DESIGN: $25,000
6009300324 SOUTH NEGLEY AVENUE BRIDGE - RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION: $2,500
4550000624 CITY FARMS: $38.12
4550000724 LESLIE PARK - ENGINEERING STUDY: $59,000
4550000824 SOUTH SIDE PARK TRAIL: $29,261
4550100924 ROBERT E. WILLIAMS COMMUNITY CENTER: $300,000
0171000124 CITY CLERK'S OFFICE MODERNIZATION: $2,176.01
0171000224 CITY CLERK'S OFFICE MODERNIZATION: $17,350.87
6074011624 LOCAL AUTOMATED RED LIGHT ENFORCEMENT PLANNING: $85,689.83
6074011724 STRIP DISTRICT - BIKE INFRASTRUCTURE: $150,000
4575000624 DPW 1ST DIVISION - DESIGN: $350,000
6090001424 BITUMINOUS PAVING PROGRAM: $7,280
6090001524 BITUMINOUS PAVING PROGRAM: $3,487.24
6090001624 BITUMINOUS PAVING PROGRAM: $19,278.49
6090001724 BITUMINOUS PAVING PROGRAM: $62,762.92
6090001824 BITUMINOUS PAVING PROGRAM: $0.66
6090001924 BITUMINOUS PAVING PROGRAM: $3,793.58
6090002024 BITUMINOUS PAVING PROGRAM: $38,661.01
6090002124 BITUMINOUS PAVING PROGRAM: $0.01


Additional Operational Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
N/A




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
List the name of the awarded vendor and its qualifications.

Other Respondents
List the other respondents. If there were none, clearly state that.

Selection Criteria
Describe the selection or scoring criteria.

Selection Committee Representation
List the department(s) or bureau(s) represented on the committee. Do not list individual names.

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
